
' 	 Republic of the Philippines 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS 

Misamis Occidental 1st DEO 
OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT ENGINEER 

Oroquieta City 

ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN (APP) for CV 2021 - INFRA 
(Final) 

1 of I 

Is this an Schedule for Each Procurement Activity ____________  Estimated Budget (PhP) Remarks 

Advertisement/ Submission/ 
Notice of Award 

Contract 
Total MOOE CO 

Brief Description of 
Code 
(PAP) 

Procurement Program/Project PMO/End-User 
Early 

Procurement 
Mode of 

Procurement 
Source of Funds 

Activity? Posting of IB/REI Opening of Bids Signing Program/Project 
(Yen/No) 

CONTRACT ID: 21K10010 (Public Bidding) 

Network Development Program - Road Widening - 02/24/2021 CY 2021 
Primary Roads, Oroquieta City - Plaridel - Calamba - 

Construction 
No 

Public 
to 03/22/2021 08/11/2021 08/23/2021 Regular 26,338,480.00 26,338,480.00 

Road Widening 

Sapang Dalaga Road, K1743+466 - K1744+064 Section Bidding 
03/02/2021 Infra 

Primary Roads 

Oroquieta City, Misamis Occidental. 

CONTRACT ID: 21K10011 (Public Bidding) 

Network Development Program - Road Widening - 02/24/2021 CY 2021 
Primary Roads, Ozamis City - Oroquieta City Rd. 

Construction 
No 

Public 
to 03/22/2021 08/03/2021 08/16/2021 Regular 3,705,380.00 3,705,380.00 

Road Widening - 

K1733+582 - K1733+670, Aloran, Misamis 
Section Bidding 

03/02/2021 Infra 
Primary Roads 

Occidental. 

CONTRACT ID: 21K10124 (Public Bidding) 
Rehabilitation  / Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation / 

Reconstruction / Upgrading of Damaged Paved Roads 02/24/2021 Ct' 2021 
Reconstruction  / 

- Primary Roads, Oroquieta City - Plaridel - Calamba - 

Construction 
No 

Public 
to 03/22/2021 07/22/2021 08/04/2021 Regular 49,000,000.00 49,000,000.00 

Upgrading of 

Sapang Dalaga Road, K1761+200 - K1761+550; 
Section Bidding 

03/02/2021 Infra 
Damaged Paved 

K1789+706 - K1790+400, Plaridel & Sapang Dalaga, Roads - Promary 

Misamis Occidental. Roads  

Prepared by: 

GEOR I~LR LAN 
Engineer III 

Head, BAC secretariat 

Recommending Approval 

C AR B. MADULA 
Assistant listnct Engineer 

BAC ¶Thairman 

Approved by: 	
MW a 
District E kgineer 


